

## CHAPARRAL HIGH SCHOOL EDUCATION FOUNDATION PERSONAL LIABILITY & MEDICAL RELEASE FORM

I (we) hereby agree to release Chaparral High School Education Foundation, the

		•	ves, agents and employees from
Chaparral High School		-	ng from any cause whatsoever
Chaparral High School Education Foundation	occurring to the named person at any time while participating in		
	theCHS Summer Boys	s Bball Camp (PSG	/Event)
I (we) agree to indemnify a	nd hold harmless Chaparral I	High School, the Temecul	a Valley Unified School District,
and said designees for any	and all claims, demands, acti	ons, rights of action, and	or judgments by or on behalf of
the named person arising fr	rom or on account of said pro	ocedures and or treatme	nt rendered in good faith and
according to accepted med	ical practices.		
I (we) do voluntarily author	ize Chaparral High School Ed	ucation Foundation, the	CHS Boys Bball PSG,
(PSG) and designee to admi	inister and/or obtain routine	or emergency treatmen	t for the named person as deeme
necessary in medical judgm	ient.		
I (we) further certify that I (	we) have personal medical li	ability insurance coverag	ge for the individual named on the
Summer Camp Participation	າ Registration form, and that	such coverage is current	and in good standing. I (we)
acknowledge that Chaparra	l High School Education Fou	ndation, theCHS Bo	ys Bball PSG, (PSG), th
Temecula Valley Unified Sch	nool District, or any of it's de	signees does not provide	participant medical coverage for
this event.			
NOTE: All persons under 18	must have parent or guardia	an sign this form. Parenta	al or Guardian signatures indicate
permission for the named p	person to participate in the e	vent.	
I have completed the Sumn	ner Camp Participation Regis	tration form and read/ur	nderstand the Personal Liability &
Medical Release Statement			
Parent/Guardian Name (Printed)		Partici	pant Name (Printed)
Parent/Guardian Signature		Date	
PSG/Officer (Printed)		 Date	
PSG/Office Signature			

## HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN CHAPARRAL HIGH SCHOOL EDUCATION FOUNDATION, TVUSD AND

		CHS Boys Bball Summer Camp
Name of Studen	t/Participant	FOR PARTICIPATION IN
СНАРА	RRAL HIGH SCHO	OL Athletics/Activities/Clubs
mentioned above ag and hold harmless th of and from all liabili including wrongful de arising out of or in ar pursuant to the term	ree by virtue of their signature(s ne Chaparral High School Education ty, claims, workers' compensation eath, personal injury, person pro ny matter connected with the pa	ly voluntary. The student participant of the Sport/Activity (below) they will hereby agree to indemnify, defend, save on Foundation, its officers, agents, servants and volunteers, in claims, demands, debts, suits, actions and causes of action, perty and reasonable attorney fees for the defense thereof, inticipation, performance or any act or deed under or ent by such indemnifying party, or its officers, agents, servants ough: August 30, 2024.
•	Handbook and/or Board Policy re	e of their signature below agrees to abide by the rules put egarding their student/participant behavior during the
Student Name		
Student Signature		
Date		
Parent Name		
Parent Signature		<del></del>
Date		